Project Number 3114 Signed:
  Title: Director of Operations
This certificate and its schedules may only be CSA Group Netherlands B.V.
reproduced in its entirety and without change Utrechseweg 310,
 6812 AR, Arnhem,
 Netherlands
  Page 1 of 4
DQD 544.09 Rev 2018-04-20

Variation 1 - This variation introduced the following changes:
i. The addition of the following component certified terminals to the Klik Lok Junction Boxes:
Manufacturer Terminal Type Coded Certificate
Number
Weidmüller Type SAK K Ex e II IECEx SIR 05.0032U
Weidmüller Type BK Ex e II IECEx SIR 05.0035U
Weidmüller Type MK 3 Ex e II IECEx SIR 05.0036U
Weidmüller Type MK 6 Ex e II IECEx SIR 05.0037U
Weidmüller Type AKZ Ex e II IECEx SIR 05.0038U
Weidmüller Type WDU 2.5/TC Ex e II IECEx SIR 05.0039U
Weidmüller Type DK Ex e II IECEx SIR 05.0041U
Weidmüller Type W Series Ex e II IECEx ULD 05.0008U
Weidmüller Type Z Series Ex e II IECEx ULD 05.0009U
Weidmüller Type SAK & EK Ex e II IECEx KEM 06.0014U
Weidmüller Type PDU, PEI & PPE Series Ex e II IECEx KEM 05.0032U
14 DESCRIPTIVE DOCUMENTS
14.1 Drawings
Refer to Certificate Annexe.
14.2 Associated Sira Reports and Certificate History
Issue Date Report No. Comment
0 2nd  August 2006 R51F13362A The release of the prime certificate.
1 31st  March 2008 R51E16192A This Issue covers the following changes:
 All previously issued certification was rationalised
into a single certificate, Issue 1, Issue 0
referenced above is only intended to reflect the
history of the previous certification and has not
been issued as a document in this format.
    The introduction of Variation 1.
2 29th  15th October
2019
3114  Transfer of certificate Sira 06ATEX3085X from
Sira Certification Service to CSA Group Netherlands
B.V..
 EC Type-Examination Certificate in accordance
with 94/9/EC updated to EU Type-Examination
Certificate in accordance with Directive
2014/34/EU. (In accordance with Article 41 of Directive
2014/34/EU, EC Type-Examination Certificates referring to
94/9/EC that were in existence prior to the date of application
of 2014/34/EU (20 April 2016) may be referenced as if they
were issued in accordance with Directive 2014/34/EU.
Variations to such EC Type-Examination Certificates may
continue to bear the original certificate number issued prior to
20 April 2016.)
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE  Sira 06ATEX3085X
 Issue 2
This certificate and its schedules may only be
reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V.
Utrechseweg 310,
6812 AR, Arnhem Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Rev 2018-04-20    Page 4 of 4
15 SPECIAL CONDITIONS FOR SAFE USE (denoted by X after the certificate number)
15.1 The Klik Lok junction boxes are only to be installed into areas of low mechanical danger.
15.2 When the clear polycarbonate lids are fitted the equipment is marked: WARNING STATIC HAZARD CLEAN
WITH A DAMP CLOTH.  Refer to the instruction manual for further advice on how to clean the equipment
safely and prevent static charge build up.
16 ESSENTIAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REQUIREMENTS OF ANNEX II (EHSRs)
 The relevant EHSRs that are not addressed by the standards listed in this certificate have been
identified and individually assessed in the reports listed in Section 14.2.